

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLV Aizawl, Tuesday 6.9.2016 Bhadrapada 15, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 319

## **NOTIFICATION**

**No.F.20016/10/2009-AGR/Vol-I, the 1**st **September, 2016.** In pursuance of the recommendation of the Workshop on National Skills Qualification Framework (NSQF) held on 31st May, 2016, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Core Committee for operationalization of NSQF under Agriculture Department, Govt. of Mizoram consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders:-

Chairman - Secretary, Agriculture Department or his representative.

Member Secretary - Pu J.Lalzamliana, Joint Director, Nodal Officer

Members - 1) Addl. Secretary/Jt. Secretary, Agriculture Department.

- 2) Director of Agriculture (R&E) or his representative.
- 3) Director of Agriculture (CH) of his representative.

Lalhmingthanga,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Agriculture Department.